Attachment I

STATE OF GEORGIA LOWNDES COUNTY

CONTRACTOR AFFIDAVIT AND AGREEMENT

COMES NOW before me, the undersigned officer duly authorized to administer oaths, the undersigned Contractor, who, after being duly sworn, states as follows:

- 1. By executing this affidavit, the undersigned contractor verifies its compliance with the Georgia Security and Immigration Compliance Act of 2006 (O.C.G.A. § 13-10-91, or the "Act") and Georgia Department of Labor Rule 300-10-1-.02 (and, for a contract or agreement relating to public transportation, with the rules regarding the Act of the Georgia Department of Transportation; the "GDOT Rules"), stating affirmatively that the individual, firm, or corporation which is contracting with Lowndes County, Georgia ("Lowndes County") has registered with and is participating in a federal work authorization program* in accordance with the applicable provisions and deadlines established in O.C.G.A. § 13-10-91 and Georgia Department of Labor Rule 300-10-1-.02 (and, for a contract or agreement relating to public transportation, established in the GDOT Rules).
- 2. The undersigned Contractor further agrees that, should it employ or contract with any subcontractor(s) in connection with the physical performance of services pursuant to the Contract with Lowndes County of which this Affidavit is a part, the undersigned Contractor will secure from such subcontractor(s) similar verification of compliance with
 - O.C.G.A. § 13-10-91 and Georgia Department of Labor Rule 300-10-1-.02 (and, for a contract or agreement relating to public transportation, verification of compliance with the GDOT Rules) through the subcontractor's execution of the subcontractor affidavit required by Georgia Department of Labor Rule 300-10-1-.08 or a substantially similar subcontractor affidavit (and, for a contract or agreement relating to public transportation, required by the GDOT Rules). The undersigned Contractor further agrees to maintain records of such compliance and provide a copy of each such verification to Lowndes County at the time the subcontractor(s) is retained to perform such service.

967846	
Contractor's EEV I Basic Pilot Program User Identification Number	

[Signatures continue on the following page]